

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

Town of Rockland Brown County, Wisconsin

Ordinance No. 2022-03 Amending the Official Zoning Map of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin has the specific authority under s. 349.11, Wis. Stats., to adopt this ordinance.

This ordinance, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, provides for the reduction of the speed limits on certain town highways in the town as follows:

A. Pursuant to s. 349.11, Wis. Stats., effective September 6, 2022, the speed limit on certain Town of Rockland roadway is reduced or modified as follows:

Meadow Ledge Drive is lowered to 30 mph

- B. The Town Chairperson, or his designee, shall place appropriate traffic signs at the above-described locations by, on or before the effective date of this resolution.
- C. No person may operate any vehicle on the above-noted town highways in violation of the above-noted speed limits. Any violation shall be subject to penalties under s. 346.60, Wis stats.

The Town Clerk shall properly post this resolution as required under s. 60.80, Wis. Stats.

Н	H	ŀ	Œ	C	П	٧J	ť,	JΑ	TE	
---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	----	----	--

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage, posting, and publication as required by						
Dated this6th day ofSep	tember, 2022.					
Dennis J. Cashman, Chairman	ROLL CALL VOTE: Cashman YES/NO					
	Meeuwsen YES/NO					
Julie Koenig, Clerk	Lasee YES/NO Roll Call Tally:/					